

Golden Valley Dog Training Club

www.goldenvalleydtc.co.uk

<u>ık</u>

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Please return this form to: Mrs Jan Roberts, The Laurels, Hoovers Lane, Pontshill, Ross on Wye, HR9 5TX, email to the address below, or leave in the grey box in the club house.

Enquiries to: gvdtcmembership@gmail.com

In the case of family membership please include the **names of all members** and indicate j**uniors** with a (**"J"**) next to their name.

<u>Annual membership fees</u> (please circle): Individual - £25.00. Family (living in the same household) - £30.00. Junior - £15.00

(all including a £5.00 joining fee)

Paid by/for (please circle): cheque / cash / BACS - single / family / junior

USE BLOCK CAPITALS PLEASE

Name 1 -	Name 2 -	
Name 3 -	Name 4 -	
Address -		
	Postcode -	
E-mail -		
Telephone -	Mobile -	
Name and contact number for next of kin.		

Dog's Name	Name of Person Training the dog	Dog's Date of Birth	Breed	Class attending

- I wish to apply for membership of the above club and agree to comply fully with the rules of the club.
- I understand that I am fully responsible for the actions of my dog and that the club does not accept liability for any loss, damage or injury however caused.
- I agree to my name, address and telephone number being stored on a computer for club membership purposes only.

Payment - Cheques should be made payable to **"Golden Valley Dog Training Club"**. For payment via **BACS**, bank account details: Sort code - **53-50-41** Account number - **62449516**. When paying membership fees please start the reference with **"M"** – then include your name. When paying for lessons start reference with **"OB"** & name (for obedience), **"H" & name** for Hoopers and **"AG" & name** for agility.

Payment made on

Please tell us **who** and **when** you paid

Note: 1.1 The club membership year runs from 1^{st.} January to 31^{st.} December.

1.2 Members are advised, in their own interest, to keep their dogs fully inoculated / Titre tested.



Golden Valley Dog Training Club

www.goldenvalleydtc.co.uk

LIABILITY FORM

I understand that working with animals can present risks and damages to myself and my animal.

It is my responsibility to keep my dog under control at all times whilst on club grounds, including walking my dog to and from the car. I also agree that I alone am responsible for my dog's behaviour in the class and on the training ground. To minimise risks, I agree to disclose to the class instructor any danger or sensitivities my dog may prese nt. I will immediately inform the instructor of any situations that may provoke aggression in my dog and I will be responsible for their care and appropriate supervision, especially around other dogs.

I will inform my instructor if I suspect my dog or any dogs in my household has a contagious illness. I will not bring my dog to the ground until cleared by the vet.

I will be responsible for clearing up after my dog and for taking the bags home.

I understand that while on club grounds or participating in a club activity, I do so at my own risk and by signing this waiver I assume all risks and agree to indemnify the instructor, committee members and Golden Valley Dog Training Club, from any liability or damages related to my participation.

A Parent or Guardian MUST always accompany all juniors whilst on the club grounds.

Signed:	Printed:	Dated:

DATA PROTECTION

Golden Valley Dog Club only requests and stores legitimate information which is required for instructors or committee members to contact you re training or club activities.

Please tick the following to enable us to collect and store your:

Name and Title		Dog information	
Address		Email	
Contact telephone n	umbers		
This data will not be shared w	/ith third parties witho	ut your prior consent.	

Signed: ______ Dated: ______ Printed: ______ Dated: ______

PHOTOGRAPHS

We love to celebrate our achievements and the fun we have at Golden Valley Dog Training Club.

Please sign below if you are willing for us to use photos of yourselves and your dogs. These may be used in the newsletter, in the clubhouse, on our website or on social media.

Signed:	Printed:	Dated: